
Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC W/A SESSION CASE NO 65/22 SUKHLAL SINGHA OF CHOUPUKHURIA PS-
BDR,DIST DJG M/40 S/O EREN SINGHA 1/12/2026 ASI ASRAF ALI 

2 SPC
BDR  PS Case No- 20/2026 Dtd.  12.01.2026  

U/S- 96/140(3) BNS 2023 R/W Sec 6 , POCSO 
Act

RAJ KUMAR DARJEE OF NAYA BUSTY PS-
BDR,DIST DJG M/25 S/O  RAME DARJEE 1/12/2026 LSI DIPIKA DAS 

3 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No 819/25 dated 12/12/25 

u/s
310(4)/310(5) of BNS (.)  

Binod Mandal of Coolipara, Rajendra Nagar, 
Ward No- 01, PS- PDN, Darjeeling  M/25  Lt. Bramhadev Mandal 12.01.26 SI Rajiv Subba 

4 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No 819/25 dated 12/12/25 

u/s
310(4)/310(5) of BNS (.)

MD. Ajhar of Coolipara, Rajendra Nagar, Ward 
No- 01, PS- PDN, Darjeeling  M/26   Lt. Zahir Khan 12.01.26 SI Rajiv Subba 

5 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 31/2026 Dated. 

12/01/2026 U/S
303(2) of BNS (.)

Shiv Shankar Basfore of M/28 Lt. Raghu Basfore 12.01.26 ASI Prabal Sarkar 

6 SPC Siliguri PS Case No. 22/2026 Dt. 12.01.2026 U/S-
46 A(C) Bengal Excise Act 

Saheruma  Khatun of Gowalapatty, Ward No 
04, PS-Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling 59/F w/o Md. Gopi 12.01.2026 ASI Debasish Das 

of Siliguri PS

Name of Accused person 
with Address

Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC

New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 550/26 Dtd. 12.01.26 
u/s-10 of

WBG&amp; PC
Act

Taposh Chowdhury of Bharat nagar,PS-
Siliguri,Dist-Darjeeling 51/M Swapan Chowdhury 12.01.2026

ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

2 SPC

New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 550/26 Dtd. 12.01.26 
u/s-10 of

WBG&amp; PC
Act

Mijanur Rahaman of Chunavati,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 

38/M Poaruddinh Mia 12.01.2026
ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

3 SPC

New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 550/26 Dtd. 12.01.26 
u/s-10 of

WBG&amp; PC
Act

Sariful Md.of Paschim Dhantala,Fulbari,PS-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 

32/M Lt.Abdul Majit 12.01.2026
ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

4 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 554/26 Dtd. 12.01.26 
u/s-292 BNS

Sahidul Haque of Rajganj Subash Pally,PS-
Rajganj ,Dist-Jalpaiguri

30/M Saradul Haque 12.01.2026
ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

5 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 554/26 Dtd. 12.01.26 
u/s-292 BNS

Aktar Ali of Purba  Dhantala,Fulbari,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 

34/M Lt.Isha Ali 12.01.2026
ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

6 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 554/26 Dtd. 12.01.26 
u/s-292 BNS

Dipankar Das of Tinbatti Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 

37/M Amulya Ch.Das 12.01.2026
ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

7 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 554 & 498/26 Dtd. 
12.01.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Anil Das of Santipara,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 53/M Lt.Kanai Das 12.01.2026
ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

8 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 554 & 498/26 Dtd. 
12.01.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Jayanta Ghosal of Kamranga Guri,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 

46/M Lt.Aravindu Ghosal 12.01.2026
ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

9 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 554 & 498/26 Dtd. 
12.01.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Dulal Mandal of Sri nagar Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 

40/M Lt.Kalachand Mandal 12.01.2026
ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

10 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 554 & 498/26 Dtd. 
12.01.26 u/s-34 Police Act

Md.Rahul of Ram Nagar majdur Busty,PS-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 

19/M Lt.Md.Aktar 12.01.2026
ASI Manoj 
Majumdar

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (PREVENTIVE ARREST)

SL 
NO

Name of 
Commis
sionerat

e

Case refences

Name & Address Of The Arrestee (preventive arrest)
Date of  
Arrest

Name And 
Rank Of 

Arresting
Officer

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (SPECIFIC ARREST)
SL 
NO

Name of 
District/ 

Commissi
Case refences

Name & Address Of The Arrestee (Specific arrest)
Date of 
Arrest

Name And 
Rank Of 

Arresting



11 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 558, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. NCR No. 76 & 77

Abhishek Chettri of Rehnok, PS- Rehnok, 
Sikkim M/22 Agam Chettri 12.01.26 ASI Ratan Kr. 

Sarkar

12 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 558, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. NCR No. 76 & 77

Robin Chettri of Makha, PS- Makha, Dist. East 
Sikkim M/22 Lt. Ram Bdr. Chettri 12.01.26 ASI Ratan Kr. 

Sarkar

13 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 565, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. NCR No. 78 to 81

Krishna Kamti of Durga Nagar, W/No-40, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/38 Rajendra Kamti 12.01.26 Dipak Karmakar

14 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 565, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. NCR No. 78 to 81

Dhanesh Roy of Paresh Nagar, Mini Market, 
W/No-44, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/49 Lt. Gajen Roy 12.01.26 Dipak Karmakar

15 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 565, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. NCR No. 78 to 81

Pradip Roy Chowdhury of Dasarathpally, near 
Bazar, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/67 Lt. Jagabandhu Roy 

Chowdhury 12.01.26 Dipak Karmakar

16 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 565, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 34 P. 
Act. NCR No. 78 to 81

Pankaj Pradhan of Kakjhora, Near Post Office, 
PO- DJG, PS- Sadar, Dist. DJG M/25 Manoj Pradhan 12.01.26 Dipak Karmakar

17 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 301 & 313, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 
292 BNS 

Subhajit Biswas of Shantinagar, PS- BKN, Dist. 
JPG M/23 Lt. Asish Biswas 12.01.26 Dipak Karmakar

18 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 301 & 313, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 
292 BNS 

Rahul Bhattacharya of 1 No, Dabgram, PS- 
SLG, Dist. DJG M/23 Rajib Lochan 

Bhattacharya 12.01.26 Dipak Karmakar

19 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 301 & 313, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 
292 BNS Bishal Saha of Majhabari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/44 Subash Saha 12.01.26 Dipak Karmakar

20 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 301 & 313, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 
292 BNS Bhola Saha of Ghoghomali, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/29 Bipad Saha 12.01.26 Dipak Karmakar

21 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 301 & 313, Dt. 12/01/26, U/S- 
292 BNS 

Bikash Das of Ashighar Colony, PS- BKN, Dist. 
JPG M/31 Lt. Pradip Das 12.01.26 Dipak Karmakar

22 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO  555   DTD 12/01/2026  SHEKHAR CHIK BARAIK OF HANSQUA  PS-
BDR ,DIST DJG  M/21   S/O MANOJ CHIK 

BARAIK 1/12/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

23 SPC  MANIK BARMAN OF KALAMJOTE PS-MTG 
,DIST DJG   M/29  S/O RAMEN BARMAN 1/12/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

24 SPC  HIRAT MUNDA OF KALAMJOTE PS-MTG ,DIST 
DJG   M/30   S/O  SANJU MUNDA 1/12/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

25 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO  596   DTD 12/01/2026  PANKAJ BARMAN OF KESTOPUR ,PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG   M/28   S/O MADHU BARMAN 1/12/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

26 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 601   DTD 12/01/2026  SHAMBHU ROY OF BHOTABARI PS-
MAINKALIGANJ ,DIST CBR   M/31 S/O DHIREN ROY 1/12/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

27 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 601   DTD 12/01/2026  BIPLAB SINGHA OF DHANSURA  ,  PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG  M/30   S/O UGEN  SINGHA 1/12/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

28 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 601   DTD 12/01/2026  RABI CHOUDHARY OF GOSSAINPUR ,  PS-
BDR,DIST  -DJG   M/33   S/O DEBI RAM 

CHOUDHARY 1/12/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

29 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 601   DTD 12/01/2026  SANTU SARKAR  OF KHUDIRAM PALLY  , PS-
BDR,DIST  -DJG  M/31   S/O  NITAI SARKAR   1/12/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

BDR PS  GDE NO  574   DTD 12/01/2026



30 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 601   DTD 12/01/2026  MANISH PARIYAR OF ROYAL PARA PS-
ISLAMPUR ,DIST-UDNJ  M/23 S/O MANOJ PARIYAR 1/12/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

31 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 601   DTD 12/01/2026  NAVED RAZA OF SAHPUR PS- GOWALPUR  
,DIST-UDNJ  M/23 S/O NURUDDIN RAZA 1/12/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

32 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 601   DTD 12/01/2026  TUSHAR SARKAR OF SAHPUR PS- 
GOWALPUR  ,DIST-UDNJ  M/30 S/O BIJAY SARKAR 1/12/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

33 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.468 DT.12.01.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

Madan Roy (22) OF.Sahudangi Ashram Para  
PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/22 Herambo Roy 12.01.2026 SI SaileshSubba

34 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.468 DT.12.01.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

Biswajit Paswan (22) OF.Sahudangi Ashram 
Para  PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/22 Rajkumar Paswan 12.01.2026 SI SaileshSubba

35 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.468 DT.12.01.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

Ujjal Mohanta (19) OF.Sahudangi Ashram Para  
PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo Dist.Jalpaiguri M/19 Uttam Mohanta 12.01.2026 SI SaileshSubba

36 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.468 DT.12.01.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

Ratan Roy (36) OF.Fakdaibari PO.Ghogomali 
PS.Bhakti Nagar Dist.Jalpaiguri M/26 Late.Girish Chandra Roy 12.01.2026 SI SaileshSubba

37 SPC Gajoldoba  O/P   GDE No. 273 DT.12.01.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

Sagar Beni (30)
 of 

Dibu line, Shikar pur 
PS. Rajganj 

 Dist. Jalpaiguri 

M/30  Ruhi Das Beni 12.01.2026  ASI Bhim Bdr. 
Sunar

38 SPC Gajoldoba  O/P   GDE No. 273 DT.12.01.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

Ashok Oraon (26)
 of 

Dhoper hat         PO. Kundar dighi PS. Rajganj         
Dist. Jalpaiguri 

M/26 Bachhu Oraon 12.01.2026  ASI Bhim Bdr. 
Sunar

39 SPC Gajoldoba  O/P   GDE No. 273 DT.12.01.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

 Raju Oraon (28) of Bhandiguri  PO.Baro patia   
PS. Kotwali 

 Dist.Jalpaiguri   
M/28  Lt. Bachhu Oraon 12.01.2026  ASI Bhim Bdr. 

Sunar

40 SPC Gajoldoba  O/P   GDE No. 273 DT.12.01.25         
u/s 292 BNS         

Sujan Oraon (28) of Bhandiguri  PO. Baro patia  
PS. Kotwali 

 Dist.Jalpaiguri  M/28 Basu Oraon 12.01.2026  ASI Bhim Bdr. 
Sunar

41 SPC   PDN PS GDE NO.  645 dated 12.01.26 U/S 34 
P.Act 

      Asiss Adhikary of Champasari, PS- PDN, 
Darjeeling  M/21  Paras Adhikary  12.01.26  ASI Anwar Abedin 

42 SPC    PDN PS GDE NO.  645 dated 12.01.26 U/S 34 
P.Act 

  Kamal Barman of Ghugumali, PS-- Ashigarh 
Out Post, Jalpaiguri M/21   Kisok Barman  12.01.26 ASI Anwar Abedin 

43 SPC   PDN PS GDE NO.  642 dated 12.01.26 U/S 34 
P.Act 

 Nandu Gupta of Babu Basa, PS- Pradhan 
Nagar, Darjeeling M/43  Nageshwar Gupta  12.01.26 ASI Prabal Sarlar 

44 SPC PDN PS GDE NO.  703 dated 12.01.26 U/S 34 
P.Act  Ajit Jha of Pokaijote, PS- PDN, Darjeeling M/23  Asok Jha  12.01.26 ASI Biplab Kr. Das 

45 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-663Dt. 12.01.26 U/S- 
292 0f BNS

PRADIP PAUL OF PAULPARA, PS - 
MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELING M/26 LT BABLU PAUL 12.01.26 PSI SURAJIT DAS

46 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-663Dt. 12.01.26 U/S- 
292 0f BNS KIRAN MALI OF --DO-- M/19 MAHESH MALI 12.01.26 PSI SURAJIT DAS

47 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-666Dt. 12.01.26 U/S- 
292 0f BNS

BAPAN  DUTTA  OF JANATA PARA, PS- 
NJP , DIST- JALPAIGURI M/26 ARUN DUTTA 12.01.26 ASI DIPAK 

CHHETRI

48 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-666Dt. 12.01.26 U/S- 
292 0f BNS

RAJKUMAR MONDAL OF GHUGUMALI, PS- 
BHAKTINAGAR, DIST-JALPAIGURI M/31 NITYANANDA 

MONDAL 12.01.26 ASI DIPAK 
CHHETRI



49 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-666Dt. 12.01.26 U/S- 
292 0f BNS

SUJAL SARKI OF DEORALI, PS- DEORALI, 
EAST SIKKIM M/20 RAKESH SARKI 12.01.26 ASI DIPAK 

CHHETRI

50 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-666Dt. 12.01.26 U/S- 
292 0f BNS

ANGAD KUMAR OF  BANIAKHARI, PS- 
MATIGARA,DIST-D ARJEELING M/34 BISWESWAR KUMAR 12.01.26 ASI DIPAK 

CHHETRI

51 SPC REF:NBMC OP GDE NO-350 Dt. 12.01.26 U/S- 
292 0f BNS

ABDUL KADER OF  AMAIDIGHI , PS- NJP, 
DIST- JALPAIGURI M/43 MD SALAMAT 12.01.26 ASI DULAL DEY

52 SPC REF:NBMC OP GDE NO-350 Dt. 12.01.26 U/S- 
292 0f BNS

SURAJ SINGH OF RANGAPANI, PS- 
BAGDOGRA,DIST- DARJEELING M/20 BALMUKUND SINGH 12.01.26 ASI DULAL DEY

53 SPC DINESH LOHAR  OF KACHALAND  PS-
BIRPARA DIST- ALIPURDUAR  35 M BASHANT LOHAR 12.01.2026 

ASI KALACHAND 
SINGHA

54 SPC SHYAM PRASAD MANDAL OF KACHALAND  
PS-BIRPARA DIST- ALIPURDUAR 35 M SRIRAM MANDAL 12.01.2026 

ASI KALACHAND 
SINGHA

55 SPC RAJ KUMAR DAS OF   TULSINAGAR PS-
MATIGARA DIST- DARJEELING 25 M SOHIT DAS 12.01.2026 

ASI KALACHAND 
SINGHA

56 SPC BIJAY SEKHAWAT OF  MAU PS-REWADI DIST-
REWADI(HARYANA) 32 M BIREN SEKHAWAT 12.01.2026 

ASI KALACHAND 
SINGHA

57 SPC ASHIM DAS OF PRAMODNAGAR  PS-
MALBAJAR, DIST-  JALPAIGURI 40 M BANKIM DAS 12.01.2026 

ASI KALACHAND 
SINGHA

58 SPC RAM KUMAR PANDEY   OF MASRAKH 
SARAN(BIHAR) 30 M SHIVSANKAR PANDEY 12.01.2026 

ASI KALACHAND 
SINGHA

59 SPC MEHBUB MONDAL OF BASANTIPUR  PS- 
DOMKAL  DIST- MURSIDABAD  30 M INDADUL MONDAL 12.01.2026 

ASI MUJAFFAR 
RAHAMAN 
MONDAL

60 SPC IMRUL KAYAS OF MOKTARPUR  PS- RAIPUR  
DIST- MURSHIDABAD  28 M INAMUL HOQUE  12.01.2026 

ASI MUJAFFAR 
RAHAMAN 
MONDAL

61 SPC BAJRANG SHAW  OF KHUDIRAM PS- NAGAR 
BIJANDIST- BARDHAWAN 23 M MUNNI SHAW 12.01.2026 

ASI MUJAFFAR 
RAHAMAN 
MONDAL

62 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT NEPAL SARKAR  OF 11TH MILE, PS- KAKSHA, 
DIST-  BURDHAWAN 45 M ARUN SARKAR 12.01.2026 

ASI SANJAY 
SARKAR

63 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT BIBHASH GURUNG OF SUKLA, PS- GANDA 
POKHRA DIST. TANNU 27 M LAXMAN GURUNG 12.01.2026 ASI SANJAY SARKAR

64 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT DHARMENDRA PURJA   OF  SUKLA, PS- 
GANDA POKHRA DIST. TANNU 29 M PREEM BAHADUR 

PURJA 12.01.2026 SI MRITUNJOY 
KUNDU

65 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT RABI SHARMA OF SUKLA, PS- GANDA 
POKHRA DIST. TANNU 23 M SRI LAL SHARMA 12.01.2026 SI MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

66 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT NABIN SRIKANTA OF KUMTA , PS-KUMTA, 
DIST- UTTAR KARNATA  35 M MANJU SRIKANTA 12.01.2026 SI MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

67 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT YASH TIWARY OF  GONDA BAJAR PS- 
INTIYATHOK DIST- GONDA(UP)  21 M JYOTI TIWARI 12.01.2026 SI MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

KHP TOP GDE NO-391
DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

  

KHP TOP GDE NO-406
DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT



68 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT
MD SAHID  OF  GONDA BAJAR PS- INTIYATHOK 

DIST- GONDA(UP) 19 M HANIF SIDDIKI 12.01.2026 SI MRITUNJOY 
KUNDU

69 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT MD MUSTAFA OF  GONDA BAJAR PS- 
INTIYATHOK DIST- GONDA(UP)   19 M SARIK SAKIL 12.01.2026 SI MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

70 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT MD TAHA OF GONDA BAJAR PS- INTIYATHOK 
DIST- GONDA(UP)  20 M MD NAIYAR 12.01.2026 SI MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

71 SPC
KHP TOP GDE NO-435

DT-12.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT RONAK MONDAL OF GONDA BAJAR PS- 
INTIYATHOK DIST- GONDA(UP) 21 M NANDA LAL 12.01.2026 SI MRITUNJOY 

KUNDU

72 SPC DO MD. ATIF  OF GONDA BAJAR PS- INTIYATHOK 
DIST- GONDA(UP) 20 M MD SAKIL 12.01.2026 

SI MRITUNJOY 
KUNDU

73 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO-266 DATED-12.01.2025 U/S-
34P.ACT

BISHAL GHOSH  OF  MEGHLAL ROY 
ROAD,HAIDARPARA, W/NO.39 P.S- 
BHAKTINAGAR  DIST-JALPAIGURI

25 M LT. SUSHIL GHOSH 12.01.2026 
ASI. SURAJIT 

MALLICK

74 SPC DO
RISHAV BHATTACHARJEE OF WEST 

ASHRAMPARA, W/NO-10, PS-SILIGURI, DIST-
DARJEELING

25 M TUMPA 
BHATTACHARJEE 12.01.2026 DO

75 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO. 287  DT. 12.01.2026, U/S-
34 P.ACT

SUBHOJIT PAUL OF ASHRAMPARA PS-
SILIGURI, DIST-DARJEELING 29 M SUBHODH PAUL  12.01.2026 

ASI MANMOHAN 
BARMAN

76 SPC DO NABAKUMAR SINGHA OF CHOPRA, P.S- 
CHOPRA, DIST-UTTAR DINAJPUR 38 M GANESH CH. SINGHA  12.01.2026 DO

77 SPC SILIGURIPS GDE NO. 596  DT. 12.01.2026, U/S-
34 P.ACT

Ranjan Chandra @Ajoy OF KHUDRAM 
COLONY SUBASH PALLY WARD NO, 18, PS-

SILIGURI, DIST-DARJEELING
28 M Samir Das 12.01.2026 

ASI MINJHAJ AL 
KADER  

78 SPC DO Ashok Raouth OF TIKIA PARA MATANGINI 02, 
PS-SILIGURI, DIST-DARJEELING 35 M Lt Ram Ch Routh 12.01.2026 DO

79 SPC DO Lakhan Routh OF SAKTIGHAR NEAR YUBAK 
SANGHA CLUB, PS-NJP, DIST-JALPAIGURI 50 M Anili Rothu 12.01.2026 DO

80 SPC DO
Rabi Barman OF NUTUN PARA NEAR 

RAMGHAT WARD NO, 05, PS-SILIGURI, DIST-
DARJEELING

30 M Anil Barman 12.01.2026 DO

81 SPC DO
Nandan Bashiya OF SITOLA PARA NEAR KALI 

MANDIR WARD NO 33, PS-NJP, DIST-
JALPAIGURI

27 M Nipin Bashiya 12.01.2026 DO





ASI MUNNA AHMED 



ASI MUNNA AHMED 

ASI MUNNA AHMED 


